

here for good

Making More good Possible IN PALO ALTO COUNTY

2024 IMPACT REPORT

The **PALO ALTO COUNTY COMMUNITY FOUNDATION** is a place of connection, where generosity and community action meet to create powerful impacts improving the quality of life for all. We connect people to the causes they care about, enrich communities through grantmaking, and believe in the power of partnerships.



\$970,111

Total Net Assets Year-End 2024

Total Amount of Gifts to Palo Alto Funds in 2024

Grant totals are comprised of grants from all charitable funds of the Community Foundation.

FUNDS OF THE COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

Anonymous Palo Alto Charitable Fund Anonymous Palo Alto County Family Fund

Dr. Frank E. and Marit N. Veltri Fund

Emmetsburg Athletic Booster Club Quasi Fund

Emmetsburg Baseball/Softball Academy Quasi Fund

Emmetsburg Educational Foundation Scholarship Fund

Emmetsburg Outdoor Pool Initiative Fund

Feed Our Kids - Emmetsburg Quasi Endowment Fund

Feed Our Kids-Emmetsburg Endowment Fund

Five Island Lake Association Quasi Endowment Fund

Five Island Life Launch Fund

Five Island Trail Endowment Fund

Graettinger Community School District Foundation Endowment

Graettinger Community School District Foundation Quasi-**Endowment Fund**

Graettinger Economic Development Quasi Endowment Fund **Graettinger Labor Day Celebration Endowment Fund**

Horizons Unlimited Endowment Fund

Horizons Unlimited Quasi Endowment Fund

Lynn and Kathy Graff Heritage Fund

Mark and Carol Schuller Memorial Scholarship Fund

Palo Alto County Conservation Foundation - Lost Island Nature Center Endowment Fund

Palo Alto County Health Care Foundation Endowment Fund

Palo Alto County Hospital Auxiliary Quasi Endowment Fund

Palo Alto County Impact Forever Fund

Shrine of the Grotto of the Redemption Endowment Fund Silver Lake Cemetery Perpetual Care Endowment Fund

St. Pat's Association Endowment Fund

St. Paul's Lutheran Cemetery Perpetual Care Endowment Fund

West Bend Friends of the Library Fund

West Bend Historical Society Fund

West Bend-Mallard Achievement Foundation Endowment Fund

TOGETHER, WE ARE HERE FOR GOOD

1. ESTABLISH A FUND

We'll work with you to match your giving and passions. and create a plan that meets your charitable goals. There are many fund options, including establishing a named donor advised fund or nonprofit fund.

2. GIVE TO A FUND

Gifts of any size can be made to funds already established with the Community Foundation. Your generosity can support one of our funds supporting nonprofits in our county.

3. LEAVE A LEGACY

Your generosity can last forever when you establish a planned gift. We work with you and your advisor to find solutions that leave a charitable legacy

Go to PALOALTOCCF.ORG to learn how you can be here for good for your community.

OUR LOCAL IMPACT COMMITTEE

as of 5/1/25

Alex Bleuer Sydney Bleuer Carla Firkins Michael Jacobson, Chair

J.R. Brown Cindy Magee Stacy Brugman

Donald Miller

The Palo Alto County Community Foundation is an affiliate of the Community Foundation of Northeast Iowa. CFNEIA is Confirmed in Compliance with National Standards for U.S. Community Foundations.

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

3117 Greenhill Circle, Cedar Falls, Iowa 50613

paloaltoccf.org 319-287-9106